

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC07-2432

JAMES ROSE,

Petitioner,

vs.

NORTH AMERICAN VAN LINES

and

FWCIGA/UNISOURCE,

Respondents.

PETITIONER JAMES ROSE'S
BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Jay M. Levy, Esquire
Jay M. Levy, P.A.
9130 South Dadeland Boulevard
Two Datran Center, Suite 1510
Miami, Florida 33156
Telephone No. (305) 670-8100
Facsimile No. (305) 670-4827

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| <u>ITEM</u> | <u>PAGE</u> |
|---|-------------|
| I. Preliminary Statement..... | 1 |
| II. Statement of the Case and Facts..... | 2-3 |
| III. Point on Appeal..... | 3 |
| IV. Summary of Argument..... | 3-4 |
| V. Argument | |
| THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION OVER THIS CASE ON THE GROUND OF EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT OF DECISION DUE TO THE DISTRICT COURT’S CITATION TO <i>FLAMILY</i> v. <i>CITY OF</i> <i>ORLANDO</i> , A CASE PENDING BEFORE THIS COURT..... | 4-5 |
| VI. Conclusion..... | 5 |
| VII. Certificate of Service..... | 5-6 |
| IX. Certificate of Type Size..... | 6 |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| <u>ITEM</u> | <u>PAGE</u> |
|---|---------------|
| <i>Flamily v. City of Orlando</i> , 924 So.2d 78 (Fla. 1DCA), <i>rev. granted</i> , 944 So.2d 344 (Fla. 2006)..... | <i>passim</i> |
| <i>Harrison v. Hyster Company</i> , 515 So.2d 1279 (Fla. 1987)..... | 3, 4 |
| <i>Jenkins v. State</i> , 385 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 1980)..... | 3 |
| <i>Jollie v. State</i> , 405 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981)..... | 3, 4 |
| <i>Marchenko v. Sunshine Company</i> , 894 So.2d 311 (Fla. 1DCA 2005)..... | 2 |
| <u>Statutes</u> | |
| §440.20(11)(c), Fla. Stat..... | <i>passim</i> |
